
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:30 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6753
 
 mx: 5959
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 36.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -13153
 
 mx: 12360
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 114.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -19005
 
 mx: 17745
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 121.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.  Part 35/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:39 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6753
 
 mx: 5959
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 84.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7980
 
 mx: 7102
 
 µ: -13.5
 
 σ: 151.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -19005
 
 mx: 17745
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 258.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:40 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6534
 
 mx: 3089
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 57.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -13153
 
 mx: 12360
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 176.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2630
 
 mx: 3394
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 124.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.  Part 80/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:41 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2171
 
 mx: 4722
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 53.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11393
 
 mx: 5385
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 149.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5706
 
 mx: 11185
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 151.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.  Part 77/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:42 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1507
 
 mx: 2813
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 41.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8474
 
 mx: 7433
 
 µ: -13.5
 
 σ: 135.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2771
 
 mx: 2872
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 124.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.  Part 86/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:42 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1951
 
 mx: 1191
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 41.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5718
 
 mx: 6783
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 136.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1133
 
 mx: 1125
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 121.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.  Part 67/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:43 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2045
 
 mx: 1849
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5869
 
 mx: 6338
 
 µ: -13.5
 
 σ: 132.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1283
 
 mx: 888
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 119.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.  Part 29/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:44 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1956
 
 mx: 2048
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 42.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6281
 
 mx: 6285
 
 µ: -13.5
 
 σ: 136.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1290
 
 mx: 1231
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 120.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.  Part 102/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:45 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1973
 
 mx: 1055
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 38.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4042
 
 mx: 6245
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 122.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2822
 
 mx: 2189
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 122.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.  Part 69/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:46 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -852
 
 mx: 1371
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 37.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5515
 
 mx: 2765
 
 µ: -13.5
 
 σ: 121.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1963
 
 mx: 3762
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 124.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999.  Part 81/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 11 14:51:47 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180311_134335__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-11T13:43:36.820.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -98
 
 mx: 101
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 34.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -277
 
 mx: 250
 
 µ: -13.5
 
 σ: 110.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -260
 
 mx: 254
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 119.3


